
FT 1845 - FT 1855 Rumohrsgaard/Notmark sogn, renskrevet og påført fødselsd. el.dåbsd.og år af Ditlev Duus Guderup
FT 1845 Rumohrsgaard

bolig
gods

nr
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

navn
Jacob Jacobsen
Eleonore Elisabeth Witzke
Frederikke Louise Margrethe Jacobsen
Christian Jacobsen
Jørgen Peter Jacobsen
Jacob Henrik Jacobsen
Frederik Karl Jacobsen
Anna Elisabeth Kaufmann 
Anna Maria Christians
Anna Hansen
Anna Maria Nielsen
Anna Maria Hansen
Ane Catrine Petersen
Ellen Jørgensen
Maren Petersdatter
Peter Andreas Bötzau
Christian Eilskov
Hans Christian Madsen
Hans Peter Thomsen
Jørgen Pedersen Kock
Christian Peter Hansen
Martin Sørensen
Jacob Hansen Hess
Andreas Madsen
Hans Clausen
Lauritz Christensen
Jørgen Frederiksen Gudemoos
Lars Larsen
Matthias Jessen Matthiesen

ægte-
stand
G
G
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
EM
G
G
U

fødsel-
sdag
19.02
28.07
09.01
28.07
23.01
15.10
19.10
????
????
????
06.05
????
12.03
19.03
18.06
????
????
27.10
14.01
24.03
25.06
30.08
06.06
08.04
27.05
????
14.08
????
????

år
1797
1799
1829
1830
1832
1833
1834
1819
1822
1825
1824
1818
1825
1808
1822
1826
1827
1810
1819
1816
1824
1824
1825
1818
1827
1786
1800
1805
1823

alder
48
45
17
15
13
12
11
26
23
20
21
27
20
37
23
19
18
35
27
29
21
21
20
27
18
59
45
40
22

fødested
Gammelgaard
Hjortholm/Kegnæs
Rumohrsgaard
Rumohrsgaard
Rumohrsgaard
Rumohrsgaard
Rumohrsgaard
Ramsdorf
Sebbelev
Toerby ???
Elstrup
Sønderborg
Lyø
Skovby/Ærø
Svanninge
København
Kolding
Skærtoft
Hundslev
Sjellerup
Frederiksgaard
Ketting
Blæsborg
Kallehus
Elstrup
Stokkeby
Nordborg
Farup/Ribe amt
Lendemark/Tønder a.

husfader
husmoder
datter
søn
søn
søn
søn
mejerske
tjenestepige
tjenestepige
tjenestepige
tjenestepige
tjenestepige
tjenestepige
tjenestepige
pensionær
pensionær
skovløber
tjenestekarl
tjenestekarl
tjenestekarl
tjenestekarl
tjenestekarl
tjenestekarl
tjenestekarl
fodermester
fodermester
tærskekarl
tærskekarl

erhverv
pagter
hans kone

ved landbruget
ved landbruget


